

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5,
TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 3**

February 1, 2001 – Offered by Representatives WALKER, STASKUNAS, HUBER and
SUDER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 66, line 14: delete that line and substitute:

3 “302.113 **(9g)** (a) In this subsection:

4 1. “Program review committee” means the”.

5 **2.** Page 66, line 17: after that line insert:

6 “2. “Terminal condition” means an incurable condition afflicting a person,
7 caused by injury, disease, or illness, as a result of which the person has a medical
8 prognosis that his or her life expectancy is 6 months or less, even with available
9 life–sustaining treatment provided in accordance with the prevailing standard of
10 medical care.”.

11 **3.** Page 66, line 24: after that line insert:

12 “3. The inmate has a terminal condition.”.

1 **4.** Page 67, line 4: delete that line and substitute “specified in par. (f). If the
2 inmate alleges in the petition that he or she has a terminal condition, the inmate
3 shall attach to the petition affidavits from 2 physicians setting forth a diagnosis that
4 the inmate has a terminal condition.

5 (cm) If, after receiving a petition under par. (c), the program review committee
6 determines that the public”.

7 **5.** Page 69, line 18: delete “(c)” and substitute “(cm)”.

8 **6.** Page 69, line 21: delete “(c)” and substitute “(cm)”.

9 **7.** Page 70, line 5: delete “(c)” and substitute “(cm)”.

10

(END)